Annual Meeting Broadcast Prize Procedures

Members may register online to view the 2025 Annual Meeting between January 2 – February 17, 2025.

Members can register by visiting the **2025 Annual Meeting Broadcast** event located at <u>www.events.bayportcu.org</u>. Registration is open between January 2 – February 17, 2025. All members who complete the registration form by February 17, 2025, will automatically receive one entry to win one of three cash prizes.

Member must be at least 18 years of age by the date of the Annual Meeting (February 18, 2025) and have one primary share account with the Credit Union. Employees and Board Members of BayPort Credit Union as well as their immediate family members living in their household, are not eligible for the cash prize.

BayPort Credit Union will select and award one \$1,000.00, \$750.00, and \$500.00 cash prize winner among those who registered by February 21, 2025, from all eligible entries received as of February 17, 2025. The Credit Union will review the entry to verify the member meets all eligible requirements. If the Credit Union determines that the winning entry is invalid for any reason according to the eligibility requirements, an alternate winner will be randomly chosen. BayPort Credit Union will notify the member of the prize and discuss the necessary arrangements in order to claim the prize.

By accepting the prize, the member understands and is responsible for all applicable taxes related to the prize. If the prize is \$600.00 or more, the member will receive a 1099 IRS form from BayPort Credit Union for the prize won.

DELIVERY OF PRIZE:

Once a winner has been chosen among the eligible entries from our membership, a release form must be completed by the member before they can claim their prize. The cash prize will automatically be deposited into the member's BayPort Credit Union Savings Account within 5 business dayswho of completing the release form.